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 Semester: III     Lecture Venue: 
 
 
 
 
 

  Date Da
y 

Time Classi. Subject Faculty 

1. 16.8.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Concepts in Community health Prof. C. S. Pandav 
2. 22.8.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Socio-behavioural sciences and relevance to 

community health 
Dr. Y. S. Kusuma 

3. 22.8.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Biostatistics in health; 
Scales of measurement, variables, dispersion 

Prof. S. N. Dwivedi 

4. 23.8.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Natural history of disease and levels of 
prevention  

Dr. Sumit Malhotra 

5. 29.8.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Culture, habits, customs and community health Dr. Y. S. Kusuma 
6. 29.8.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Probabilities and conditional probabilities Prof. R. M. Pandey 
7. 30.8.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Family and its role in health and disease Dr. Partha Haldar 
8. 05.9.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Health situation in India Prof. Shashi Kant 
9. 05.9.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Normal, binomial and Poisson distributions Prof. R. M. Pandey 
10. 06.9.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Health and illness behaviour Dr. Y. S. Kusuma 
11. 12.9.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Health seeking behaviour – barriers to healthcare 

seeking 
Dr. Y. S. Kusuma 

12. 12.9.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Sources of data – Census, SRS;  
Measuring burden of disease in the community 

Prof. S. N. Dwivedi 

13. 13.9.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Epidemiology as a tool for community health Dr. N. Baridalyne 
16th – 22nd Sept. – Cultural week 

14. 26.9.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Development of questionnaire Dr. N. Baridalyne 
15. 26.9.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Vital events, and measures of fertility and 

mortality; Hospital Statistics 
Prof. S. N. Dwivedi 

16. 27.9.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Environment and community health Dr. Ravneet Kaur 
 1st Oct-15th October Mid semester exams 

17. 17.10.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Community organization in rural and urban areas  
Community participation 

Dr. Y. S. Kusuma 

18. 17.10.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Analysis of quantitative data, confidence 
intervals, standard error;  
Diagrammatic representation of data 

Dr. V. Sreenivas 

19. 18.10.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Interview techniques in community health Dr. Anil Goswami 
20. 24.10.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Water and Community health Prof. Kiran Goswami 
21. 24.10.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Designing interview schedule for KAP survey Dr. Y. S. Kusuma 
22. 25.10.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Air and Community health Dr. Sumit Malhotra 
23. 31.10.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Socioeconomic status and its role in community 

health 
Dr. Partha Haldar 

24. 31.10.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Tests of significance and statistical hypothesis  Prof. R. M. Pandey 

 Day Time Venue 
Friday 2-3 pm LT-1 
Friday 3-5 pm LT-2 
Saturday 12-1 pm LT-1  
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25. 01.11.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Indoor environment and health Dr. Puneet Misra 
26. 07.11.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Waste disposal Prof. K. Anand 
27. 07.11.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Analysis of qualitative data Dr. M. A. Khan 
28. 08.11.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Health problems associated with urbanization 

and industrialization 
Dr. Puneet Misra 

29. 14.11.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Health planning in India Prof. Kiran Goswami 
30. 14.11.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Correlation and regression; 

Statistics in clinical trials and diagnostic tests 
Dr. M. A. Khan 

31. 15.11.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Medico-social problems Dr. Anil Goswami 
32. 21.11.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Principles and methods of health education Dr. Anil Goswami 
33. 21.11.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Bias, confounding, and chance Dr. M. A. Khan 
34. 22.11.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Community diagnosis and community treatment Dr. N. Baridalyne 
35. 28.11.14 Fri 2-3 Lecture Rehabilitation Prof. Sanjeev Gupta 
36. 28.11.14 Fri 3-5 Lecture Survey methods  

(including sample size and sampling techniques) 
Dr. V. Sreenivas 

37. 29.11.14 Sat 12-1 Lecture Social welfare schemes Dr. Anil Goswami 
End semester Exams 1st December to 11th December, 2014 

 
Examinations for Semester I and III: 
 

Mid semester examination: 1st to 15th October, 2014/Suppl. Exams (26.10.14-01.11.14) 

End semester Examination:  1st December to 12th December, 2014 

Supplementary Exams:   2nd week of January, 2015 

 
Cultural week:      16th to 22nd September, 2014 
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Semester: V       Venue: 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 Date Day Tim
e 

Classifi
cation 

Venu
e 

Subject Faculty 

1.  18.7.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Population dynamics: demographic 
cycle, demographic transition 

Dr. Sanjay Rai 

2.  21.7.14 Mon 2-5 Practic
al 

LT-3 FHAS Exercise- 6  briefing 
FHAS Data entry and analysis  

FHAS Faculty 

3.  25.7.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Working environment and community 
health 

Dr. Kapil Yadav 

4.  28.7.14 Mon 2-5 Practic
al 

CCM FHAS Exercise-6 field visit FHAS Team 

5.  01.8.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Pneumoconiosis Dr. Ravneet Kaur 
6.  04.8.13 Mon 2-5 Practic

al 
LT-3 FHAS Data entry and analysis   FHAS Team 

7.  08.8.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Tobacco control measures Prof. K. Anand 
8.  11.8.14 Mon 2-5 Practic

al 
LT-3 Final presentation of FHAS by students: 

Preparation for intervention 
FHAS Team 

9.  15.8.14 Fri    Independence Day  
10. 18.8.14 Mon    Holiday  
11. 22.8.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Industrial toxic exposures Dr. Kapil Yadav 
12. 25.8.14 Mon 2-5 Practic

al 
LT-3 Preparation and rehearsal for 

intervention 
FHAS Team 

13. 29.8.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Prevention of occupational diseases Dr. Sumit 
Malhotra 

14. 01.9.14 Mon 2-5 Practic
al 

CCM Intervention in the field by Batch-1 
 
End-posting assessment viva for Batch-2 

FHAS Team 
 
FHAS faculty 

15. 05.9.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Employees State Insurance and other 
insurance programmes 

Dr. Partha Haldar 

16. 08.9.14 Mon 2-5 Practic
al 

CCM Intervention in the field by Batch-2 
 
End-posting assessment viva for Batch-1 

FHAS Team 
 
FHAS faculty 

17. 12.9.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 National health policy Dr. Ravneet Kaur 
      16th – 22nd – Cultural Week  

18. 26.9.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 National population policy Dr. Sumit 
Malhotra 

19. 29.9.14 Mon 2-3 Lecture LT-3 Planning and organizational set-up of 
health services in India 

Dr. Sanjay Rai 

20. 29.9.14 Mon 3-5 Lecture LT-3 Software for statistical analysis – 

Epi-info, SPSS 

Prof. R. M. 

Pandey 

21. 03.10.14 Fri    Holiday  

Day Time Venue 
Monday_ 
lectures/ briefings 

2-3 / 3-5 / 2-5 pm LT-3 

Monday /FHAS  2-5 pm CCM 
Friday 12-1 pm LT-3 
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22. 06.10.14 Mon    Holiday  
23. 10.10.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Investigation of an epidemic Dr. Kapil Yadav 
24. 13.10.14 Mon 2-3 Lecture LT-3 District health planning including 

staffing pattern 
Dr. Sanjay Rai 

25. 13.10.14 Mon 3-5 Lecture LT-3 Application of Life Tables  Dr. V. Sreenivas 

26. 17.10.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 National Family Health Surveys Dr. Kapil Yadav 
27. 20.10.14 Mon 2-3 Lecture LT-3 School health services Dr. N. Baridalyne 
28. 20.10.14 Mon 3-5 Lecture LT-3 Family planning methods Dr. Partha Haldar 
29. 24.10.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Millennium development goals with 

reference to health  
Dr. Kapil Yadav 

30. 27.10.14 Mon 2-3 Lecture LT-3 National Rural Health Mission Dr. Sanjay Rai 
31. 27.10.14 Mon 3-5 Lecture LT-3 Reproductive and child health 

programme in India 
Dr. Ravneet Kaur 

32. 31.10.14 Fri 12-1 Lecture LT-3 Counselling in health Dr. Anil Goswami 
 


